FILEDBY

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MAR 28 2017 'MK
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE
Thomas M. Gould, Clerk
U. S. District Court

W. D. OF TN, Memphis
IN RE: ORDER REASSIGNING CASES TO

DISTRICT JUDGE SHERYL H. LIPMAN
Administrative Order 20| 7 A

The following cases, currently assigned to Chief District Judge S. Thomas Anderson, are hereby

ORDERED to be reassigned to District Judge Sheryl H. Lipman:

10-2212 Vick v. Dotson

11-3115 Price v. Lindamood

12-2217 Bane v. Colson

14-2433 Stout v. Carpenter

14-2436 Temple v. United States of America
14-2448 Lewis v. Holloway

14-2619 Irving v. United States of America
14-2708 Johnson v. United States of America
14-2769 Mitchell v. United States of America
14-2785 Dale v. Parrish

14-2810 Fleming v. Holloway

14-2869 Agnew v. United States of America

14-2906 Williams v. Lindamood
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14-3011 Williams v. Holloway

15-2090 United States of America v. Memphis Operator, LLC
15-2101 Phipps v. Accredo Health Group

15-2109 Minnesota Life Ins. Co. v. Financial Institution Consulting Corp.
15-2201 Hudson v. Stephens

15-2226 Wilkins v. Donahue

15-2263 Karastamatis v. DeVere Construction

15-2265 Madkins v. Donahue

15-2312 Todd v. State of Tennessee

15-2430 Conley v. United States of America

15-2448 Reed v. City of Memphis, TN

15-2471 Tate v. Holloway

15-2481 Moore v. Holloway

15-2493 Westbrook v. United States of America

15-2590 Wright v. United States of America

15-2651 Jackson v. United States of America

15-2723 Childress v. United States of America

15-2731 Boddie v. Stephens



15-2781

15-2787

16-2042

16-2065

16-2179

16-2218

16-2220

16-2231

16-2247

16-2251

16-2260

16-2268

16-2270

16-2279

16-2356

16-2413

16-2420

16-2441

Johnson v. United States of America

Banks v. United States of America

Douglas Products v. Drexel Chemical Co.

Burrus v. United States of America

Miller v. United States of America

Maxwell v. United States of America

Johnson v. United States of America

Norris v. United States of America

Hinton v. United States of America

GCA Services Group v. ParCou, LLC

IIPL USA, LLC v. Nelson

Malone v. The Bank of New York

Bohannon v. Lee

Walker v. Dunn

Blue v. LeiBach

Chambers v. USP Victorville

Clark v. United States of America

Patrick v. United States of America
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16-2444

16-2469

16-2470

16-2486

16-2490

16-2492

16-2499

16-2505

16-2553

16-2560

16-2594

16-2605

16-2642

16-2695

16-2700

16-2711

16-2728

16-2747

Crawford v. United States of America

Brown v. United States of America

Johnson v. United States of America

Ewing v. United States of America

Scott v. United States of America

Rogers v. United States of America

Hammond v. United States of America

Thomas v. United States of America

Riverfront Development v. Wepfer Marine, Inc.

Green v. Econo Auto Painting

Jones v. Batts

Walker v. United States of America

Gilmer v. Batts

Donerson v. Oldham

Bentz v. UC Synergetic, LLC

Brown v. United States of America

Murrel v. Brennan

Hudson v. Navient Solutions, Inc.
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16-2769

16-2789

16-2794

16-2797

16-2799

16-2856

16-2860

16-2870

16-2880

16-2890

16-2898

16-2899

16-2905

16-2921

16-2926

16-2932

16-2934

16-2955

Jamison v. United States of America

Rushing v. City of Memphis, TN

Swan v. Batts

Smith v. Crab Addison, Inc.

Chandler v. United States of America

Stephens v. Baptist Memorial Healthcare

Harris v. Apollo Education Group

Jacocks v. United States of America

Gibson v. Rivera

Hopkins-Bey v. Batts

Wilson v. Enclara Pharmacia

Maxwell v. Wepfer Marine

Boyd v. Celeski

Martin v. United States of America

Watts v. Department of Children Services

Lee v. Sanders

Dowdy v. Mid-South Medical Imaging, LLC

Nevilles v. United States of America
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16-2963

16-2994

17-2008

17-2020

17-2029

17-2077

17-2109

17-2134

17-2143

17-2145

17-2165

Verdin v. Costco Wholesale Corp.

Shaw v. United States of America

Hamarsheh, et al. v. Shelby County, Tennessee

Green v. Caliber Home Loans

Wright v. Batts

Kaxmi v. Rubin Lublin TN, PLLC

Tims v. Pride Mobility Products

United States of America v. Madison

Morris v. PB&J Towing Svc.

El-Elyon v. Wilson

Hamer v. Source One Healthcare

ENTERED this 28" day of March, 2017.

s/ S. Thomas Anderson
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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